## **Summary of Actions**

at the Virtual NECA Board of Governors Meeting October 5, 2020

## Affirmation of the National Disease Emergency Response Agreement (NDERA)

The National Disease Emergency Response Agreement (NDERA) was **AFFIRMED** with 4,373 votes cast FOR and 322 votes cast AGAINST.

## **New Officers**

(Terms beginning January 1, 2021)

## **Election by Unanimous Ballot Vote**

District 2 Vice President	Todd A. Mikec, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania
District 4 Vice President	David M. Washebek, Brookfield, Wisconsin
District 6 Vice President	Scott Bringmann, Anchorage, Alaska
District 8 Vice President	Craig Clark, Lakewood, Colorado
District 10 Vice President	Jody Shea, Chattanooga, TN